			10-19-2000			
FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651		RECORDA' I I کمک		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off		
M&G- 5822.16	5-wo-us 10-c	7-00	101490871			
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original d				
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):		
	Aedical AB tet for Tillampad Bioteknol	ogi.	Medevelop AB P.O. Box 5411 SE-402 29 Goteborg Sweden			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
As Sec Ot		lerger hange of Name 2 June 2000				
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	× ′ •		ation, the execution date of the app	lication is: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
07/473	9992		5,011,497			
		4 ddisi				
5. Name a	ind address of party to who		$\frac{\text{pers attached?} \square \text{ Yes } \boxtimes \text{ No}}{6. \text{ Total number of applic}}$	ations and patents involved: 1		
concerning	document should be maile	d:	7 Total fac (27 CED 2 41	- 		
Name:	John J. Gresens		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	1): \$40.00		
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.			be charged to deposit account		
	P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	2-0903	8. Please charge any addit overpayments to our D	tional fees or credit any eposit account number: 13-2725		
Stateme	ent and signature:	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE			
9. To the l	best of my knowledge and inal document.	belief, the foregoing in \mathcal{T}	formation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of		
John J. Gre	esens	KU	Meser	25 September 2000		
Name of Pe	erson Signing	\mathcal{T}	Signature Total numb	Date er of pages including attachments and document:		
Mail docu	uments to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information to Commissioner Bo	of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments			
suffi		7 CFR 1.8: ce is being deposited with th essed to: Commissioner of	e United States Postal Service as first class n Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,			
/2000 NTHA	I1 00000260 07473992	Name Kate				

01 FGESSE burden reporting for this sample cover the German State to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011157 FRAME: 0374

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atos Medical AB and Institutet for Tillampad Bioteknologi, both corporations organized under the laws of Sweden and having an office and place of business at PL 309 S-242 00 Hörby, Sweden and P.O. Box 33053 S-400 33 Gothenburg, Sweden, respectively (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), have acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5,011,497 entitled JOINT PROSTHESIS. The assignment was recorded at Reel 5344, Frame 0073.

AND WHEREAS, Medevelop AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden and having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 5411 SE-402 29 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5,011,497;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration delivered by the ASSIGNEE to the UNDERSIGNED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5,011,497, and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of United States Letters Patent 5,011,497, and including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent, both foreign and domestic, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which United States Letters Patent 5,011,497 and any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions are or may be entitled.

PATENT REEL: 011157 FRAME: 0375

BP 19-044

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will, upon request to UNDERSIGNED, but without expense to UNDERSIGNED, generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to enable ASSIGNEE to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests herein assigned.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand in the date indicated below.

Date:	2000	- 05	-22
_			

Date: 2000 - 06 - 12

By:
Name: Hedberg
Title: President By:
(Signature)
Name: Per-Ingvar Brånemark

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/02/2000